# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RYCON HOLDINGS, LLC		106/06/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHECO HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Kirkcrest Court	
City:	Alamo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94507	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2975557	QC CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-1288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 857-1717

Email: mosier.laura@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: Columbia Center

Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T064434US01 (490008-2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward N. Bachand, Esq.	
Signature:	/37085/	
Date:	06/13/2011	

Total Attachments: 1

source=T064434US01\_Nicheco\_Holdings\_from\_Rycon\_assignment\_documents#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004560 FRAME: 0390

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RYCON HOLDINGS, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a principal place of business located at 8789 Auburn Folsom Road, #108 in Granite Bay, California 95746 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark Registration No. 2,975,557 registered on July 26, 2005 for the mark QC CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS; and the goodwill appurtenant to said mark;

WHEREAS, NICHECO HOLDINGS, LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal business address at 100 Kirkcrest Court in Alamo, California 94507 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, the appurtenant goodwill, and the United States Trademark Registration and the rights at common law in and to said mark;

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign said mark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the registration together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries, and all claims for damages for past infringement thereof and the right to sue and collect such damages; The Trademark Registration to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	une,2011
	RYCON HOLDINGS, LLC,
	a California limited liability company
	Signature BRADLEY Citipps
	Name Member
	Title

4839-9042-4841\1

RECORDED: 06/13/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004560 FRAME: 0391